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JOHN A. OLSZEWSKI, JR. MICHAEL D. MALLINOFF, Director
County Executive Department of Permits,

Approvals & Inspections

January 27, 2020

John V. Mettee Ill, PLS

Director, Maryland Division

Karins and Associates

2113 Emmorton Park Road, Suite 100
Edgewood, Maryland 21040

RE: Spirit and Intent Request, Zoning Case # 1998-0410-X, 1990-0066-SPH, 1969-0123-SPH and 1949-1523-
X, Proposed Garage Addition, Evans Funeral Home, 8800 Harford Road, Parkville, Maryland 21234, 9th
Election District

Dear Mr. Mettee:

Your recent letter to Michael Mallinoff, Director of Permits, Approvals and Inspections, was forwarded to me for
reply. Based upon the information and site plan provided therein and my review of the above referenced zoning
cases, the following has been determined:

1. Provided the proposed 576 sguare foot garage addition for storage is built according to the submitted
red-lined site plan, then the proposed modifications are approved as being in the spirit and intent of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) and the orders in Zoning Case # 1998-0410-X, 1990-
0066-SPH, 1969-0123-SPH and 1949-1523-X.

2. A copy of your request letter and the modified site plan, as well as a copy of this response, will be
recorded and made a permanent part of the zoning case files.

3. You must place a verbatim copy of your request letter, as well as a copy of this response letter, in the
details of all building permit application plans.

4. This approval is for zoning purposes only. You will also be required to comply with all other County
and State regulations relative to this property.

The foregoing is merely an informal opinion. It is not an expert or legal opinion, it is not intended to be relied on
as expert or legal advice, and it is not legally or factually binding on Baltimore County or any of its officials,
agents, or employees. Baltimore County expressly disclaims any and all liability arising out of, or in any way
connected with the information provided in this document, or any interpretation thereof.

We trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and responsive to the request. If you
need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

/ / 7/ e
[ellbry N Forleer-
Jeffrey N. Perlow, Planner I
Zoning Review

Director’s Office | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 105 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
www.baltimorecountymd.gov




Karins and Associates
Engineering ¢ Planning ¢ Surveying

Newark and Georgetown, DE; Edgewood, MD; Bryn Mawr and Exton, PA
_ 2113 Emmorton Park Road, Suite 100, Edgewood, MD 21040

Phone: (410) 612-9900

January 13, 2020

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director PAI

Baltimore County, MD

Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections
Baltimore County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111
Baltimore, Maryland 21204

Re: Evans Funeral Home Garage Addition ) ~ L
Located at 8800 Harford Road, Parkville MD 21234 | qq AZ O I {D \x
[490- 0bpL-SPH

‘ClL{'C(" Ib Q\B‘X

| [969-D(23-5PH

On behalf of our client, Evans Funeral Home, Karins and Associates respectfully requests a Type D - Written Verification
— Spirit & Intent Letter pursuant to the condition recommendations outlined in the recent DRC provisional limited exemption
for the garage addition to Evans Funeral Home located at 8800 Harford Road, Parkville MD. The DRC meeting took place
on December 31, 2019 with DRC Number 123119B; Dist. 9C6. Please refer to the attached drawing that delineates a
garage addition that will be used solely for additional storage space. As you review this drawing, you will see that the
proposed storage area addition to this existing garage is a minor change to the developed property. The minor changes
result in less than 5,000 square feet of disturbance.

Dear Mr. Jablon,

We appreciate your favorable consideration in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate o
contact us.

Sincerely,
PSF ey
¢ p o /7

\
S

John V. Mettee lll, PLS
Director, Maryland Division

“Better Communities through Better Ehgineering”
www.karinsengineering.com
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SITUATED IN: 9TH ELECTION DISTRICT, 6TH COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD

I, JOHN V. METTEE Ill, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS DRAWING AND THE SURVEYS
ON WHICH IT IS BASED WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND THAT | AM
A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 10851, EXPIRATION DATE: 04/04/20
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LOCATION MAP SCALE: 1" = 1,200’
TAX PARCEL NUMBER: TAX MAP 71 PARCEL 1252 LOTS 1 THROUGH 8 AND

OWNER: CHARLES F. EVAN & SONS
AREA: 73, 418 S.F. or 1.685 ACRES

SOURCE OF TITLE: DEEDS WJR 3697/432; GLB 2940/484; EHK, Jr 6177/524; OTG
4759/198; RRG 4419/567; RRG 4248/87

HORIZONTAL DATUM: MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATES (NAD83 USFT)

VERTICAL DATUM: NAVD88

SITE BENCH MARK:

LEGEND

EXISTING CONTOUR
EXISTING INDEX CONTOUR
EXISTING SPOT GRADE
DEPRESSION CONTOUR
FIRE HYDRANT

GAS VALVE

ELECTRIC METER
HANDICAPPED PARKING
UTILITY POLE

LIGHT POLE

GUY WIRE

SIGN

BOLLARD

CANOPY/DRIP LINE
FENCELINE

GUARD RAIL
OVERHEAD WIRES

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION

TAX MAP 71 PARCEL 1264 LOTS 26 & 27

SPARK RM3 (BALT CO SURVEY DISK)
N 625985.585 USFT

E 1444076.029 USFT

ELEV 369.20 USFT

SPARK RM3 AZ (BALT CO SURVEY DISK)
N 626364.538 USFT

E 1443869.703 USFT
ELEV 353.43 USFT

BOUNDARY & TOPOGRAPHIC PLAN

EVANS FUNERAL HOME
8800 HARFORD ROAD

PARKVILLE,

FOR

MARYLAND 21234
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2le].| 2%, Karins and Associates
S1312| &4 . \§  ENGINEERS  PLANNERS ¢ SURVEYORS
=1° 2 ® NEWARK & GEORGETOWN, DE & EDGEWOOD, MD }
al - E www.karinsengineering.com 51
ol 2| & ‘ 2113 EMMORTON PARK ROAD * SUITE 100 714
alz] 8 - EDGEWOOD, MARYLAND 21040 - i
5 Planner® PHONE: (410) 612-9900 ‘
OWNER: {
C F EVANS & SONS INC YA
2325 YORK ROAD
TIMONIUM, MD 21093
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w w
o1 » 18| SURVEYBY:RAD. &S.JH. SCALE: 1" = 20"
ElE DESIGNED BY:
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DRAWNBY: E.L.G. & S.J.H. DATE: 10-31-19 SHEET: 1 OF 1

CHECKED BY: J.V.M.

DRAWING NO.: 2843 ExistingSurvey_EvansCompleteSite.dwg
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d

WOODCROFT

SITE~%, @

Sy,
Yo /'”o,&,
> »
ngs Fidse ¢ é’Q- 4&@
: S
=3 & ¥
L LS (. LS ! L 1 | I e § %,
1A A0} 5 -~ 1 STONE WALL ) % e
n S—— ES s » <
|l 1 z % ?p%
S46°3651°E 35200 . - — — B %
3 | =T\ s
= O3 ) RC o H &
e e 5
s ———SK \ y
L " -\
= B : £t , e
— e ] i o t ‘\ LOCATION MAP SCALE: 1" = 1,200
Je—
‘ ) i
,\;{ “4‘ ‘/“
| foir UNIDENTIFIED PLAN DATA
| i “ 0 UTILITY VAULT
;4 - i ‘| \ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: TAX MAP 71 PARCEL 1252 LOT 1 ACC# 0905880281
% = ! . Si \ TAX MAP 71 PARCEL 1252 LOTS 2-5 ACC# 0905880280
-fg | 1 << TAX MAP 71 PARCEL 1252 LOT 6 ACC# 1900001890
. i 0&‘ S s TAX MAP 71 PARCEL 1252 LOT 7 ACC# 0905880285
3 e o STING e =3 : TAX MAP 71 PARCEL 1252 LOT 8 ACC# 0905880284
2 FRAM!BS“D MASONRY 35 | S TAX MAP 71 PARCEL 1264 LOTS 26 & 27 ACC# 0905880283
w T T =% GARAGE & STORAGE &
o) 3 BUILDING o N OWNER: CHARLES F. EVAN & SONS
& == FFL =367.48 5 N\
= = 367. i)
- GARAGE FL =30 AREA: 73, 418 S F. or 1.685 ACRES
V-
=
ZONING: BL;DR5.5;RO
/ ZONING INFORMATION:SEE CASE NUMBERS OF ZONING HEARINGS TABLE THIS SHEET
st SOURCE OF TITLE: DEEDS WJR 3697/432; GLB 2940/484; EHK, Jr 6177/524; OTG 4759/198;
o ~— up> RRG 4419/567; RRG 4248/87
E—— % ; g A N VAT HORIZONTAL DATUM: MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATES (NAD83 USFT)
&5 "y ://éz;,{/// - ‘ VERTICAL DATUM: NAVDS83
Cmmmm==™ L;ﬁ%’fﬁ” R el SITE BENCHMARK:  SPARK RM3 (BALT CO SURVEY DISK)
-7 =<3 N 625985.585 USFT
OVERHANG sion / ‘ E 1444076.029 USFT
’ > N ELEV 369.20 USFT
] " ) SPARK RM3 AZ (BALT CO SURVEY DISK)
-% & 2\ ; N 626364.538 USFT
% _; %@‘% A E 1443869.703 USFT
[2R= Q}" ELEV 353.43 USFT
e @ N
~7 < % -
- EE PARKING CALCULATIONS
® 4
REQUIREMENTS:
E TRASH e BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE ZONING REGULATIONS SECTION 409- OFF-STREET PARKING 409.6 FOR FUNERAL
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UNIDENTIEIED EMPLOYEES, C PLUS 1 PER EACH VEHICLE USED IN CONNECTION WITH THE BUSINESS; UNLESS LOCATED
UTll 'TYEABINET 5 BENCHES d IN THE R.C. 6 ZONE WHERE A TOTAL OF ONLY 7 PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET OF FLOOR SPACE AVAILABLE FOR
1] s SIGNAL USE BY THE PUBLIC IS REQUIRED. [BILL NOS. 136-1996; 11-2008]:
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

1TION FOR SPE!
B nming 436, from the N
of Putty Hill Av and Harfor
Road - 9th Dist INTER-OFFICE CORR| ENCE
MQOQQOVK, .. Fr. EVANS. S SO WNC. lega: owner—___of the property . F Imcorporated - ESPOND!
sicuate imore County and which is described in the description and
plat at eto ard made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Bpecial yaPH 2
Hearing ction 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
to determ ether or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy zoning

T0.. Mes_John G, Rete, Zoning Commissionar
| ESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY v
ZONE ; |

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

TIMORE COUNTY. MAHYL’ND

Date. .. Novamber 27, 1568 ...

rRoM_George E. Gavrelis, Director of Planning
Starting at a point of the existing Southeast

#49-123-5PH. Spacial Hearing for

L g J 3 ing for off-strest parking i iden!

corner of The Evans Funeral Hume property 236.6 feet mihm':‘:ﬁ?uhﬁh C 'Fh.i &S'm l-;:"::":;::'m;:nl
» C.F. Evans . Inc., Petitioners.

w Petitioner requests permission for the u the intersection of Putty Hiil

of land in a from the Northeast corner of
. 9th District
q and Narford Roads proseed on the bearing of & 41700 W for T
reside e for 4 parking arca in accordance with Section 409.4 of the e
see artached description 146.0 feet to the Beginning Polnt of the property to be
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

rezoned. Frow the Beglnning Point L
Since the health, safety and general welfare of the commurity |
sted and advertised as prescribed by Zoaing

Morday, December 9, 1968 (1:00 7,M.)
45" ¥ for The

planning staff is basically
en bear N 41°00 W for 205.0 feet, then bear odditional off-sirest
would not be adversely af d, it would bo
ay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising,
ing of this petition, and further to and are

withhold
X 49°00" E for 100.0 feot, then bear § 41%00' E for 210.0
parking in 4 residential zone.
g regula s and restriciions of Baltimore County ¥
the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

y in accord with the concept of and the plan for
100.5 foet, t parking i connection with on existig funeral heme. We
s ordec to grant permission for o *mim;‘:’:‘m:‘? plan pending clorification of hours of operation

Naithor are set forth in the raquest.
feot back to t Point of

ans & son, Iac.
Evans, Presiden
re-

Beginnis
For the aforegoing reasons, 1T 1S ORDERED by the Deputy

per of Baltimore County, this /e day of March,

Legal Owner

. that per
jarferd Road

{0 use the residential tract for parking in accordanco

with the plat, dated September 27, 1967, and approved March 4, 1969, by

© -relis, Director of the Office of Planning and Zoning for Balti-

mere County, said plat having been filed as Exhibit "A' in this pre

antd wnich is incorporated by reference hereto
ORDERED By
day of _Movesber the subject matter of this petition be
advertised, as reg the Zoning .aw of Baltimore County, in twe
newspapers of it lation throughout Baltimore County, that By
2 lic hearing be had before the Zoning
n Room 106, County Wffice Building in
S5h_ .o o_..day of Decedec_____196.8.,

t of this Order, is
Commissioner of Baltimore County, thia_fth . _ GRANTED, subject to compliance with the requirements of Section 409. 4 of

“4Ds 3 SNVA2

the Baltimore County Zoning Re

n
au1

puty Zoning Comm
5 . Balti
7 / {7

- N

oning Cemmissioner of Baltimore County

[

,I'IMDRE COUNTY. M.F\RQ\N’D

INTER-OFFICE CORRESFONDEN Faltirsore Connty, Alseglod

BUFEAU OF TRAPMIC ENGINFERING o \ﬁ‘

JEFFERSON BUILDING JUki! G. ROSE =
ro  Mr. John Rosa Nevesber 7, 1968 TOWSGH, MARYLAND 21208 19, 2oning Commissioner Date.___ November
Euvatne Cuirronn FRoM_ PROJECT PLANNING DIVISION
Traijic Engimess
©- #. Guans & Son, Inc
Location: NW/Cor, of
District: Gth
Prasent Zoning: R=6
2 Zoning:

BQTIMORE COUNTY. MAR’AND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Srave or Manvians
FioM..._ William M. Greenwalt
SUBJECT

STATE ROADS COMMIS3ION

300 Wiar

Property. Owmer:

TresTow Stauer
sungEcT ZONING ADVISORY AGENDA ITEM NO. 109
Novenber 7, 1968

Noverber 6, 1968 Hovewber 8, 1548
To: Hr. John G, Rose C. F. Evans & Son, Inc.
zome.
No. Aczes: 0,034 From: €. Richard Hoore
Health Department comsents:

M. John G, Rose Rer Zoning Advi Hovs i 1908)

L5 . . 1 Zon:

NiW/cor. uof Putty Hill & Zoning Commission 1!-’?0“-'5::;5:-;:‘“ Meating
Harford Roads “ounty Office Buildi 1

Towson, Maryland 212
Subject: Item 109 ZAC - Wednesday, November 6, 1968
Morthwast corner of Putty Hill & Harford Road
Since the proposed zoning is for parking only, this office Uff street parking in residential zone
does not anticipate any health problems.

«Fu Evans
& Son, Inc
Locationr N¥/Cor. of Putty
Rd. Zoute 147 District: St
. ) Presen int R
109, ™he above noted plan has been reviewed and there are ne r::;; ‘f‘i:ﬁe..f.. gt:...—..: parking in
Dear Hr. Ros residertial zene Nc. Acres: 0.05h
This office is of the opinion that the increased parking will
be of benefit to both the funeral home and ta the churches ot this location,

This OFfice has reviewed :he subject plet plan and finds

that the existing entrances are acceptable to the State Roads
‘Commi ssian.

Water and Sewer Section

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENIAL WEALTH

Hill & Harfor
h

problems of a site-planning nature.

)
EEN T e
ALBERT V. QUIMBY, Chjeof
\

Very truly yours,

hard Moore

Charies Lee, Chief
Engincer |1

Developrent Engineering Section
# e Lirtter

Byi “John E. Mayers

Asst. Oevelopment Enginser
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COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Novesber 17, 1958

Baltimore, Maryland 21204

RE: Type of Hearing: Special Hearing
for Business Parking in Residential
Zone R-6
Location: W4/Cor. of Putty Hill
& Harferd R
District: 9th
Petitionsr: C, F. Evanz & Son, Inc.

1g of Novemser 6, 15

|
Lee Stusrt Thomsen, Esq.
418 Jefferson Duilding
|
|

Dear Sir:
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an e site
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ts on this petition
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Lee Stuart Thomson, Esq.
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Baltimore, Maryland 21204

RE: C, F. Evans & Son, Inc,
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